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FRONT ELEVATION
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SCALE: 147 =1-0"
I

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALCE T =T1-0"

16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)

2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
2659 S.F. /300 x 50% = 5 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

45 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED
2659 S.F. /300 x 50% = 5 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

167 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:
AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

RIDGE VENT
SOFFIT VENT
1. RIDGE VENTS
3. SOFFIT VENTS
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SUALETTA

=T1-0
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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: 1 or o™ w i
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic arezby means of a .' @
minimum Y-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages lkeneath habitable rooms I
shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Typi X gypsum board or : ;
equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall e equipped with either ! =
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doars not less than 13/8 incks (34.9 mm) thick, or i (')
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage direcy into a room used for ! 1 1 ' =
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. A ) "I'/ﬁ" ) -6" 3 8" ?\
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separatig the dwelling I‘ = % =
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) skzet steel and shall have f:r i _0 |/ T
no openings into the garage. H ! B ] At
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided thecarport is entirely — 1 0 Sl =
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above, g W" I L C LI (.) g W. I . C' .
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e July 10, 2006
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: = J4 ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES ELECTRICAL LEGEND
, -~ E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
' 5 =1 PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
I .~ \ CEILING FAN
! 3 N (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHTKIT)
! . < \ . & E - CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
x st R o INEESSMEET N ST T O WSS - "4  TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
f /| 8 ] P77 IPT T P T TP PR r gl d Pm g 27 77 A,
0 DOUBLE SECURITY
] . v E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. QD LIGHT
‘ e = 2X4 FLUORESCENT
[ . ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY LIGHT FIXTURE
: / E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND o) RECESSED CAN LIGHT
! NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. AT EXAUST A
' {:}% WITH LIGHT
I TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE @ BATH EXAUST FAN
1 E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
=D DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE _¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
‘ SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
! i ) DUPLEX OUTLET
V]
f /[ E . ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE m 220v OUTLET
| i = DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
Hen GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
g
' ( Lt L E .7 ENTRY OF SERVICE (UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) o SMOKE DETECTOR
) TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. =
/ WALL SWITCH
| | $
_g“ g ALLBEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI ¢ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
’ = - : E -8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
' / e— A 4 WAY WALL SWITC
l / @ / - T, \ — $4 TCH
-~ 71 ] % N Y E -Q ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE o WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
‘ DISCONNECT A F J— & \\ _r_ < V4 FLOOD ELEVATION WP/GFI e
. g : . | / v
, : w2 s =l v ; A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION T AT
Vi \ + B =9 SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE @
l - ) \ Q / LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC . GARAGE DOOR OPENIR
| ! N, =i E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
| N / =2 (L % SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED EETr——— | WALL HEATER
ELEC. METER 1 225 aMP [
OvER ] e / INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
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#4 HORZ. REINFORCEMENT (@ TOP OF LINTEL EVISIONS

(EXTEND 24" MIN BEYOND LINITS OF OPENING)

PRE ENGINEERED WD TIUSSES @ 24" O.C.

1 11’2" MIN‘ 1 1;‘2“ MIN.

2 172" MAX.

OPTIONAL HURRICANE STRAP
META w/ (9) 10d X 1 1/2

TO TRUSS FOR UPLIFB

UP TO 1450 LB

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

OF TOP OF WALL
(SEE WALL SECTION)

7/16" OSB ROF SHEATHING
UNBLOCKED IAILED TO &

LINTEL DEPTH

N
e

SRR
REI(EE ERS\S& g,%BE% i 2 11/2" MIN. 1 1/2" MIN. — q UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STWDS
N M 1 L L
12"0C FIELD, " OC GABLES. 2UZNAX 21/2" MAX. | il 58 HA 3-8d 3-8d ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
______________________ H- e e < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
\ I NO LINTEL IS | ' l ?fgﬁvaLALT :t\glgﬁx' e e = i i
| | 5 y
- | REQUIRED , : : (SEE WALL SECTION) aihss ah e £ 4
#4 HORZ. AT 2" BELOW TOP OF WALL L'd ‘ ! FOR OPENING i <415 < 365 H25 584 564
i iy I | LESS THEN | ! ! < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5.8 5-8d
; #4 VERT WITHIN 6 OF — 24" WIDE [~—#4 VERT WITHI|N 6" OF ol | < 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-8d
e | EACH SIDE OF OPENING EACH SIDE OF (OPENING | —#4 VERT WITHIN 6" OF
a b | | | | EACH SIDE OF OPENING < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2* | 5-10d, 1 /2"
o BRI r l | | < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
ala . T e 1- :— —————————————————————— i il e i H -C;F;Z— —;T—Aéi;l;&—— i < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 16-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
- ] | ’ " | r : :
; 24" MIN. OPENING WIDTH >24 24"MIN. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2"
> ) d i t | | 1/3 WALL HEIGHT
a.p. [ I I T J | (SEE WALL SECTION) < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
—————— [ T e e e e i i | | < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
FAN FAN W
) ' #4 HORZ. WITHIN 12" OF THE ! ! HORZ. WITHIN 12" < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
.- I I BOTTOM OF OPEENING I | OF BOTTOM OF WALL < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2°
g b sliemesmas it b oo o o B b I (EXTEND 2R NP EC D G A ______¢__(SEEWALL SECTION) ¢ AR Dl é < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d1 122" | 12-10d 1 1/2°
#4 HORZ. AT APPROX.| °|° ! l LIMITS OF OPENIING) | | ) T WER el =g T >
2/3 WALL HEIGHT AFF | ‘2]a : ’ L - = b el
3 & ® < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
[; i TYPI CAL OPENING /LINTEL DETAIL L LIC REINFORCING BAR HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
6“ POURED CONCRETE WALL h Iy SCALE. 1/ s 1|_0u 8" TH
: L Lo # 4 CORNER BAR 1-5/8" THREALED ROD
(3000PS| CONCRETE) B L o e S m TR BRI )R | e T A T T P e R P S o R e T R A T AN Y o S R:4350 22 #2~10d 12" EMBEDAENT
N 40xd, (GRADE 40) HORZ. REINFORGEMENT TR T i
o op (SEE WALL SECTION) REINFORCING BAR < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d s
. gﬂ%gt}&éﬁégg; g).. '&')Eg DFE(I)?RALTFE:_}T e s L el
EAC?SY[I)EERIJILNC():SERNTEE? img Zafs ” Tp=——— B A e = < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d 2.5/8" THREATED ROD
; " " ° 12" EMBEDA
@ 42" OC IN POURED WALL il (6) .13'x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS E e STD. 90 HO ll
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE N TOE NALED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER | ZERO CLEARANCE o By HoT4 1610 | 2-508" THREAED RoD
o INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD s A2 EhEEENY
L; ‘ { ; | REBAR D ETAI [;§ STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUIS
AR \ ‘: / = EE.FLTQE’Q'E:E"SEET SCALE: N.T.S. < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
ala | (SEE WALL SECTION) < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
= : iy " B < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
i T ¥ - BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY — B A Ml
g b 3 ¥ ¥ SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. = e Ko M it
J —LSTA18 (UN.O.— SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN = < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 12"
il | S e e e e S S s THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE < 1340 = 1065 SPha =
: & SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. i
b CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED = < 885 < 760 SPg 6-10d, 1 12"
> = CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND :
#4 HORZ. AT APPROX. | o ZERO CLEARANCE BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 /2"
1/3 WALL HEIGHT AFF ‘ d’ (4) 131 x 3 114" GUN NAILS x PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 e il LBTAS 14-10d
AlA TOE NAILED THRU SILL (2) 2X10 SYP #2 U.N.O. D REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 1235 < 1235 LSTAZY TR
b INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (SEE WALL SECTION) PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d
> BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
AN THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-8d
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
AlAa o ey e AR I S " w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER TYP'C%-L (P?RN_ER DETAIL DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 1350 = 1905 T8 T T
At 1 ) o 0 5 e SEE kL s et st ol i =T AND (8) -16d TO POST SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL =
A ¥ ¥ E BEARING LOCATIONS. < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB
4" CONCRETE FLOOR A | t ¥ i ‘i < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
SLAB REINFORCED WITH " = NOTE: i ) 6X6 SYP #2 POST < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 =
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE Ala | 2% TYPICAL STRAPPING (UIN.0 18- 16d 5/6" AB
MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS =g (SEE STRUCTURAL PLA.ml ) % MASONRY TRUSS ANCHOR TABLE %1490 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
. u_’ | “ i, Vi LDt
aTEéHﬂéo%%ngTgRsl-:nlnE:f i "l e X :: H 2 OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS < 3335 < 3336 HPAHD22 16-16d
POLY VAPOR B ARhIER Yl e i it MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB \;VEINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
| No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH VAla e gt ABUGa 12-164 112" AB 32056, 386-754-5419
UPLIFT LBS. | TRUSS CONNECTOR M * '
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE- B SP4 OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP 5 i S S8 s = 18- 16d 2-5/8" AE DIMENSIONS:
TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL s ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) < 1205 TA22 10-10d x 1 1/2" Stated qimensions supercede scaled
< | B - 2 SIMPSON ABU POST BASE e e L Mark Diocaiemy: DA b et
\ (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11'-0" U.N.O. w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" " " Do not proceed without clarificati
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" U.N.O. ANCHOR BOLT < 860 MTSM20 ;: ::i?djiﬁ ¥4RUEEEN IN BLOCK not proceed without clarification,
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN (FOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
FOR FOOTING DETAILS < 1175 HTSM20 4 - 1/4"%x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
10 - 10d IN TRUSS its common law copyrights and property right in
TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETA'L . these instruments of service. This document is
- a— —— — < 1040 META20 7-10d, 1 1/2" not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
SCALE: 1/2"= 10" = form or manner without first the express written
< 1490 META20 10-10d, 11/2 DESI G N D AT A permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
TYPICAL 1 STORY POURED CONCRETE WALL SECTION i R Kl <0 HETAZO 7-76d mholbn ol CERTIFICATION: heray carty tht 1 ave
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" < 1780 7 -1/4"x2 1/4" TITEN IN BLOCK examined this plan, and that the applicable
ey LGT2 il W WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 ol W B Fert B e peting
TYPICAL PORRCH POST DETAIL < 2130 HHETAZ0 17100, 112" (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; ssive e bt
SCALE: /2 = 10" — e TR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT i
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED : ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
NAltep [0 BOOF ERANIK i EOVINN AR S A e ZiM TS SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) oy % pectiod (ocation.
2 8 3 SEE DESIGN DATA, 4" O.C. GABLES ROOF SY§TEM DESIGN 15" EMBEDMENT BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE T MARK DISOSWAY
WOOD ROOF SYSTEM E
S ROIRENTCFLAD THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION < 10980 HGT-2 Ll BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION F.E, ueis A
—erzavsenzooms o A R T LTS A e Lo L 1) SASIWINDSPEED - 110 1P
: 16-10d TO TRUSS
s e e g - S AT 2) WD BXPOSURE =B
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN {NEMBEDMERT 3) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED %) B
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO ) J DING CATEGORY = |
o, (2) 212 SYP #2 MIN. REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF @ERAI; NOTES:
e e SEE TRUCTURAL PLAN H SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
i DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER 15 SPECIICALLY NoT FRCR 2004 THUSS ENONEE VG SEAL e ok T LISENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 6) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
e el 24" MAX i RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REAGTION LOAGS FOR E ]
T e | ] 1L = RESPONRILIY PR THE Lo PER NS o R s A o SN LS SN & s SOl O T T e B GRS D S S oo BULDING)
'S N ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
APPROVED SEALANT ] TRUSS SHEETS. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD ! SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
Ehceebs o ratRES e Il ATEOR BEATINS WAL, SULOERIS 10 FURNSH LSS ENGINEERAG To i L GHCIEcr Fon Zons [Eaiv Wind A )
, : . STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
Sgg ADDITIONAL :smr:gﬁmégﬁ:: R SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ) || & CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. M 10 100 HOMETOWN HOMES
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S .
N g';%es ﬁigg.l gfz?ga ’a<v MASONRY NOTES- SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN 1 |19.9-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1
. SUPPORTIVE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 19.9 |-25.5 [18.1 |-21.8
. 4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d co 4 FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET :
246 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. () ot o R AL NALLS) LUMN CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY Unh oo 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6 FODOR RESIDENCE
T S oy bsCE T o T NI N s R R S s fsteselimr o
. (SEE . . ; I
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL. - 2hg 218 =3 i ADDRESS:
ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER oty D439 (185 |-204 SaaDs
BEAM MID-WALL CONN ECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM IN WRITING WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC 5 |21.8 |-29.1 |185 |-226 460 SW Riverland Ct.
/ L mapm— —_ = = i s B . (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED Fort White, FL. 32038
BLO SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. - - - MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3", . d
g;—'ggfﬁgg'ﬁ?@ ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1
o Sl RN (2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 14A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. Worst Case
[ NGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD i
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM G 1116, SUPPLIER e Mark Disosway P.E.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN SIMPSON 57 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval | 1O PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 [-22.9 P.O. Box 868
SUPPORTIVE BEAM 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, 16x7 Garage Door _|18.5 |-21.0 L Ci i
: UE WEVOIN, HIGIow, ake City, Florida 32056
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE GUT IN Phone:
]FfDBSETAé"O‘L?JEE}?O‘?,T bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH one: (386) 754 - 5419
] _ IDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT : -
3\4?3 gggﬂi'} ?v%?géS?.NT.EEN&gggED INSTALL ONE SIMPSON : block CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR 5.5"%2. 75" 11.5" BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) — PRINTED DATE:
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH e - .
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED e 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 48 * DB (30" FOR #5 BARS) DESIGN LOADS S0 e
AND COMPACTED FILL LSTA18 i splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
S Coating for corrosi tection | Al rs, sheet metal ti
i 24F aiihg Tar i pioia er:(t:)l:ac::l de: iﬁem?r’?a?lorzs;gﬁtmﬂ!;my ROOF SHEATHING: AL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) oo
2%4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH W ) APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" o A525, Class G60, 0.60 o0z/ft2 or 304SS STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. STEEL WASHER 48° 0.0, & 6° EROM CORNERS > : : : - - MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4*0C, UNO.
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO AF Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOU .
ke flichidony moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal | ~ STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNEGTORS, ANCHORS. ( HOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
: : e il AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE ROOF 20 . FINALS DATE.
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 les not completely embedded in mortar or | SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMa £ 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
b SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 342 PT. grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION : ; 10/ Jul / 06
2o Caatncy iz or 304SS INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. 16 PSF (4:1270 <12:12) JOB NUMBER
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN = .
o ITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE - , , , - ANCHOR BOLTS:  A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPEC 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER »
° FINISH GRADE E 3.3E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15+ 1IN GRoUT S i IN DRAWINGS BUT NO ) 606209
require engineering approval. STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWIN
= - WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" . " 3 RAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL 3.3.E7 | Movementjoints gr?gtlgacc;gg aseifes Lfgﬁ??fsm'?f' ;c; DP€ | 314" BOLTS TOBE 3" 3* x /64% WITH 7/6- BOLTS 10 B e e TH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3' x /64" WITH SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
ONE STORY WALL SECTION SCILE:N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S. detailed on project drawings. NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S 1
i : REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
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3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

#5 VERT. SEE WALL SICTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR LOCATION MIN. 25" LAPS)
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53815

F16

HOMETOWN HOMES

FODOR RESIDENCE

ADDRESS:
460 SW Riverland Ct,
Fort White, FL 32038

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
July 10, 2006

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Ben Sparks

FINALS DATE:
10/ Jul /06

JOB NUMBER:
606209
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M| “) il WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
Heo | < < © R PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
MK (2) TO8 = W DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS 32056, 386-754-5419
) | f 11 SN-4  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL MENSIONS:
p: L b N e FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS Statod dimenslons suparceds scaled
i g5 | = e ™ ( [TV H dimensions. Refer all questions to
2 : l: ﬁ = - = / py :'r: Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
“ g N . = | PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT ER R proceed WG el
=== T & LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS, COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
! " It SN-5 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby L e b
W L 2 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 e R TS S propesty Holitin
MK . ) ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
' TRUSS PACKAGE f WL ot the expross Wil
¥ - rm or manner without firs! e express written
L‘ X ! 902 LBS UPLIFT E i ;en-nission and consent of Mark Digosway.
: " : : CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that | have
= e | I’l | examined this plan, and that the applicable
b - . 9 | portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
: h || 01 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
o BRG. | &l code residential 2004, to the best of my
|L L | T knowledge.
3 ® 1 1L . LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
- L building, at specified location.
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SWS=8.0" SWS=8.0" EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON REQUIRED| ACTUAL
sz A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL TRANSVERSE |6.0' 77.0' T
) COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE . ,
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD REAR WALL —s [ LONGITUDINAL | 3.0 50.0 July 10, 2006
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON FRONT WALL—» | LONGITUDINAL | 18.5' 8.5 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL : : R Epaie
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE
FINALS DATE:
10/ Jul / 06
JOB NUMBER:
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